

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.58 OF 2020  
IN WP/2682/2016**

**GOPINATH REVA AADE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

----

Mr. S.N.Rodge, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. S.B.Yawalkar, AGP for respondent no.1

----

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.  
DATE : JANUARY 20, 2020**

**PER COURT :-**

Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner. Our attention has been invited to the order of this Court dated 23.10.2018 in Writ Petition No.2682 of 2016 as well as the copy the representation dated 07.10.2019 placed on record at Exh.`B`.

2. At present, issue simple notice to respondent no.2 only, returnable on 17.02.2020.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]  
kbp

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]