

(1)

58.20cp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.58 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2682 OF 2016**

Gopinath Reva Aade

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors

RESPONDENTS

Mr S.N. Rodge, Advocate for the petitioner;
Mr S.S. Dande, A.G.P. for respondent/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2020

ORAL ORDER:

At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, two weeks time, to take necessary steps, is granted. Stand over to 27th February, 2020.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]