

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**909 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2020
IN WP/2682/2016**

GOPINATH REVA AADE
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Suresh Rodge, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, A.G.P. for respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 3 FEBRUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, leave granted to carry out the amendment in respect of name of respondent No.3, forthwith.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply necessary copies within one week after such amendment. On filing of the necessary copies, issue notice to respondent No.3 returnable in two weeks thereafter.
3. Stand over to 24.02.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**