



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.58 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2682 OF 2026

....
Mr. Suresh Rodge, Advocate for the petitioner
Mrs. Chaitali R. Choudhari, AGP, for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 13/02/2026

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time granted to carry out the amendment is extended by a further period of two weeks

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)