



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 CONT. PETITION NO. 58 OF 2020
IN WP/2682/2016**

Gopinath Reva Aade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Shinde Avinash R & Mr. Suresh N Rodge, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Ms. Chaitali R. Chaudhari-Kutti, AGP for Respondents/State

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Returnable date in respect of Respondent No.3 is extended by further period of three weeks.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]